FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 (III) PAY -5 PM 3: 14 OPR/FINANCE

05-23-2000



101364129

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type 5.5.00	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen			
Document ID #	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Other Release of Security Interest			
Reel # Frame #	Other recease of decarty interest			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Truck Components Inc.	04 24 00			
Formorby				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🗸 Corporation 🔲 Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Fabco Automotive Corporation				
Name Fauco Automotive Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
980 North Michigan Avenue, Suite	1000			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Chicago	IL 60611			
City	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic			
Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Other	document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FOI	(0)1102 002 0			
00 DNGUYEN 00000242 192385 1417400	(O) 1 102 002 0112 1			

Public bursan reporting for this Control of Information Officer, Washing gathering the data filtered to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2031. See OMB D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2031. See OMB D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Name James Talbot Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Name James Talbot Address (line 4) Address (line 2) Four Times Square Address (line 3) New York, New York 10036-6522 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document				
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number [212-735-4133] Name James Talbot Address (line 1) Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Address (line 2) Four Times Square Address (line 2) Four Times Square Address (line 3) New York, New York 10036-6522 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter other the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1417400 Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-735-4133 Name James Talbot Address (line 1) Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Address (line 2) Four Times Square Address (line 2) New York, New York 10036-6522 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400				
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-735-4133 Name James Talbot Address (line 1) Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Address (line 2) Four Times Square Address (line 3) New York, New York 10036-6522 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Denosit Account				
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-735-4133 Name James Talbot Address (line 1) Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Address (line 2) Four Times Square Address (line 3) New York, New York 10036-6522 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 141				
Name James Talbot Address (line 1) Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Address (line 2) Four Times Square Address (line 3) New York, New York 10036-6522 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1417400 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Name James Talbot Address (line 1) Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Address (line 2) Four Times Square Address (line 3) New York, New York 10036-6522 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Address (line 1) Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP Address (line 2) Four Times Square Address (line 3) New York, New York 10036-6522 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1417400 1				
Address (line 2) Four Times Square Address (line 3) New York, New York 10036-6522 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 11417400 114				
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10036-6522 Address (line 4) Pages				
Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1417400 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1417400 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1417400 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account				
Denosit Account				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-2385				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No No				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. 5-4-00				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADE	MARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying P Enter Additional Co	arty onveying Party	Mark if additional names of c	onveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Nat	tional Bank and Trust Company	of Chicago	
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership C	Corporation Association
✓ Other A	National Banking Association		
Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization	on	
Receiving Pa	Arty ceiving Party	Mark if additional names of receivin	g parties attached
Name _			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)		State/Country	žip Code
Individual Corporation	General Partnership Association	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other			document from the Assignment.)
	n/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Enter either the T	pplication Number(s) or Re Trademark Application Number or the Re	egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	i
Trade	mark Application Number(s)	Rec	gistration Number(s)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002077 FRAME: 0315

<u>RELEASE</u>

(TRADEMARK)

THIS RELEASE (TRADEMARK) is given as of this decay of day of by Truck Components Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("TCI") and American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago ("ANBT" and together with TCI, "Assignors"), to Fabco Automotive Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, ANBT and certain other parties ("Lenders") and TCI entered into a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 2, 1994 (the "Loan Agreement") pursuant to which Lenders made advances and offers of credit to TCI;

WHEREAS, Assignee and ANBT entered into a Continuing Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 1994 (the "Guaranty"), pursuant to which Assignee guarantied the obligations of TCI under the Loan Agreement;

WHEREAS Assignee and TCI entered into an Operating Subsidiary Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 9, 1994 (the "Operating Subsidiary Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which TCI made extensions of credit to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignors and Assignee entered into an Intellectual Property Assignment, dated as of May 9, 1994 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 1994 at Reel 1168, Frame 0083, pursuant to which Assignee granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) referred to in Schedule A thereto, and identified in Exhibit A to this Release, to secure the payment and performance of the Liabilities arising out of the Operating Subsidiary Loan Agreement and the Obligations arising out of the Guaranty (as the Obligations and Liabilities are defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully paid all its Obligations and Liabilities under the Security Agreement and Assignors desire to release their security interests in and liens upon the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby releases their

Draft April 14, 2000 - 1:43 pm

44233.01-New York Server 1A

security interests in and liens upon the Trademark Collateral and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE (TRADEMARK) to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 24th day of April, 2000

Amorican No TionAl BANK AND TRUST Company
By: Stune Ward

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

ILLINOIS

STATE OF NEW YORK

WINNEBAGO) SS.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this $2\tau^n$ day of $Apr_{1/2}$, before me personally appeared Steven E. Ward known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the duly authorized officer of American National Bank

Ausan C. Wollen
Notary Public

My commission expires: 2-17-03

344233.01-New York Server 1A

Draft April 14, 2000 - 1:43 pm

IN WITNESS	S WHEREOF, Assignor	has caused this RELEASE
(TRADEMARK) to be duly this	executed by its officer the	hereunto duly authorized as of
	By: Volt Work Mame: Keunth M. Title: Secretory	Tallon
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK)) SS.)	
LEN TALLERING know	wn to me to be the indivi edged to me that he/she	e me personally appeared idual who executed the forego-executed the same as the duly
		Notary Public
My commission expires: <u>8</u>	5-31-200Z	MERREDITH SCOTT BRITTAIN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8-31-2002

Draft April 14, 2000 - 1:43 pm

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HYDRORANGE	1,417,400	11/18/86

Draft April 14, 2000 - 1:43 pm

344233.01-New York Server 1A

RECORDED: 05/05/2000